RESOLUTION #400

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2006 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD, BRIDGE, AND MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION.

WHEREAS, the Town Council of Yacolt, Washington is in regular session this 3rd day of April, 2006; and

WHEREAS, All members of the Town Council have had notice of time, place and purpose of the meeting of said Council; and

WHEREAS, The Town Council is of opinion that it would be in the best interest for the Town to adopt this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: By the Town Council of Yacolt, Washington as follows:

SECTION 1: The Town Council of Yacolt, Washington does hereby accept and adopt the following:

The 2006 Standard Specifications for Road, Bridge, and Municipal Construction.

ADOPTED this 3rd day of April, 2006.

Ayes Holyk, Weldon, Stewart

Nays None

Absent Marbut

ATTEST Brendatimos MAYOR